

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 874

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "Act;" insert "providing for a delayed effective date;".

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 20 through "OR" in line 30, and substitute "A VOLUNTEER POLICE LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM ESTABLISHED BY THE POLICE TRAINING COMMISSION IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES AND THE MARYLAND MUNICIPAL LEAGUE, THAT INCLUDES UNIFORM SYSTEMS FOR QUALIFICATION, CERTIFICATION, AND RECORD KEEPING, IF THE PROGRAM IS INCORPORATED INTO THE POLICE AGENCY'S RULES AND REGULATIONS; OR";

in line 32, strike the first "A" and substitute "THE"; and strike beginning with "OR" in line 32 through "PROGRAM" in line 35.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 26 and 27, in each instance, strike "1997" and substitute "1998".